TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM616237 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CADENCE BANK, N.A.		12/18/2020	National Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMRO FABRICATING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	Address: 1430 AMRO Way		
City:	South El Monte		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91733		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4778911	AMRO FABRICATING SINCE 1977 WWW.AMROFAB.	
Serial Number: 88871183		AMRO FABRICATING CORPORATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7129.038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMRO Intellectual Property Release (Cadence Bank N.A.)#page1.tif source=AMRO Intellectual Property Release (Cadence Bank N.A.)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0052

900587337

source=AMRO Intellectual Property Release (Cadence Bank N.A.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0053

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 18, 2020 (this "Release") is made by Cadence Bank, N.A., as administrative agent and as collateral agent (together with is successors in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by and between AMRO Fabricating Corporation, a California Corporation (the "AMRO") and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7088, Frame 0845. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the IP Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, AMRO granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest ("Security Interest") in AMRO's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the IP Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

The Administrative Agent now wishes to release and terminate all right, title and interest in the IP Collateral under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, releases and terminates all right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreement in the IP Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

CADENCE BANK, N.A., As Administrative Agent

By: Nature Heath

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

	Mark	Serial/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date	Record Owner
1	FABRICATING www.anvolab.com	Registration No. 4778911	July 21, 2015	AMRO Fabricating Corporation
2	/MREI	Serial No. 88871183	April 14, 2020	AMRO Fabricating Corporation

(Schedule I to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement) SMRH:4847-1200-1748

RECORDED: 12/23/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0056